D. Contingent liabilities:
Current year’s net cost for guarantees
and other contingent liabilities -10 33 33 -10 42

Current year’s net cost for
lending losses (A+B+C+D) 2,237 642 650 2,109 438

15 Change in value of assets taken over

Group Parent company
1998 1997 1998 1997

Realised change in value of
properties taken over 7 7
other assets taken over 14 101

7 14 7 101
Unrealised change in value of
properties taken over -20
other assets taken over 23 24 16

3 24 16

Total 10 38 23 101

16 Write-down of financial fixed assets

Group Parent company
1998 1997 1998 1997

Write-down of shares
ABB Funusz TFI SA 6
Ane Gyllenberg AB 32
Enskilda España S.A. 4
Exchange Clearing House Ltd. 54 54
SEB Corporation, New York 308
SEB Fastigheter 838
Tove Tvedt Larsen AS 3 3
Trygg Hansa AB 2,076 3,500
Trygg-Banken AB 67
Other 1 1
Total 4 55 3,330 3,558
To which the Trygg-Hansa Group should be added 354
The Group, pro forma 1997 409

17 Appropriations

Group Parent company
1998 1997 1998 1997

Withdrawal from tax equalisation reserve +300 +300
Appropriations to untaxed reserves -353 -755
Appropriation to value adjustment account for lending -7
Difference between book and scheduled depreciation -1,085 -71
Recovery of imputed pension premiums +212 +183 +212 +183
Compensation from pension funds, social charges +319 +257 +319 +257
Compensation from pension funds,
pension disbursements +376 +330 +376 +330

Pension disbursements -376 -330 -376 -330
Total 531 440 -614 -86

82 S E B  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

N O T E S

18 Tax on the result for the year

Group Parent company
1998 1997 1998 1997

Estimated corporate tax -527 -961 -368 -802
Deferred tax -923 -116 -38 +9
Tax on Group contributions +925 +21
Tax in previous years +450 -58 +300 -55
Total -1,000 -1,135 +819 -827
To which the Trygg-Hansa Group should be added +121
The Group, pro forma 1997 -1,014

19 Cash and Central Bank balances

Group Parent company
1998 1997 1998 1997

Cash 1,482 1,406 1,363 1,401
Clearing receivables 580 603 580 603